SUNTORY



Suntory Holdings Limited
Daikin Industries, Ltd.

Suntory Holdings and Daikin Industries will jointly undertake future society showcase project "Water Plaza Water Show (tentative name)" at the 2025 Japan World Expo (Osaka, Kansai Expo)

Suntory Holdings Limited and Daikin Industries, Ltd. will jointly present future society showcase project "Water Plaza Water Show (provisional name) at the 2025 Japan World Expo (Osaka, Kansai Expo). The two companies, both founded in Osaka, deeply resonated with the theme of the Osaka-Kansai Expo, "Designing Future Society for Our Lives," and decided to work together to add excitement to the Osaka-Kansai Expo.

The "Water Plaza Water Show" (tentative), which will be held in the "Water Plaza," an area symbolizing the Expo where visitors can feel the sea and sky, will bring excitement and fun to visitors from all over the world. The show will express the two companies' thoughts on the theme of "water and "air" that are indispensable for life. We will make the event memorable to those who visit and make it something that encourages people to think about what we should do now for our future.



Delivering on its vision and promise to stakeholders "Mizu To Ikiru," Suntory Holdings Limited undertakes various activities to conserve water for a sustainable future, including the Natural Water Sanctuary project. Our business activities are supported by the blessings of water and nature, and we cannot create anything without water. We believe that it is our responsibility to respect and appreciate the nature that produces water as well as to protect and pass on precious water resources to future generations. We hope that this event will serve as an opportunity for many people to understand and support our activities.

Daikin Industries, Ltd., a leading supplier of air conditioning solutions, has supported the creation of air-conditioned environments that optimally suit the climate, culture, and geography of more than 170 countries around the world. The company expects that people's interest in clean and safe air will further grow into the future. It aims to help contribute to making people's lives happier and richer by addressing social issues by making air around us healthier and cleaner. The company hopes that the water show will provide an opportunity for many people to experience the potential and value of air.

The two companies will continue to work in tandem with the Japan Association for the 2025 World Exposition to make preparations towards the success of the event and the Osaka-Kansai Expo 2025.

For inquiries, contact the following: Public Relations Department, Suntory Holdings Limited (TEL: 06-6346-0835)

Corporate Communication Department, Daikin Industries, Ltd. (TEL: 06-6373-4348)